Ave, west of Adanson St, east of Fairview Ave, and south of 
Carlson Dr 

PARCEL ID NUMBER: 03-22-29-8476-03-360 

SIZE / ACREAGE: 0.15- gross acres 

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION: The notification area for this public hearing was 500 feet 
[Chapter 30-40(c)(3a) of the Orange County Code requires 300 
feet].  One hundred eighty-two (182) notices were mailed to 
those property owners in the surrounding area.  

COMMUNITY MEETING: A community meeting was not required for this application. 

PROPOSED USE: One (1) Single-Family Home 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION  

PLANNING 

Make a finding of consistency with the Comprehensive Plan and recommend

[...]

The staff report was presented to the PZC with the recommendation that they make a finding 
of consistency with the Comprehensive Plan and recommend APPROVAL of the R-1 (Single-
Family Dwelling District) zoning. The applicant was present for the hearing and agreed with 
staff’s recommendation. 

Staff indicated that one hundred and eighty-two (182) notices were sent to property owners 
and residents within the 500 feet surrounding the property and that one (1) response was 
submitted in support of the request. 

Commissioner Wiggins inquired about the lot widths and the reason behind the need for the

[...]

Forsyth Rd, west of Gresham Dr, and north of 
Partridge Ln. 

PARCEL ID NUMBER: 14-22-30-0000-00-090 

SIZE / ACREAGE: 0.38 gross acre 

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION: The notification area for this public hearing was 500 feet 
[Chapter 30-40(c)(3a) of the Orange County Code requires 300 
feet].  One hundred thirty-seven (137) notices were mailed to 
those property owners in the surrounding area.  

COMMUNITY MEETING: A community meeting was not required for this request. 

PROPOSED USE: Auto repair and used car dealership 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION  

PLANNING 

Make a finding of consistency with the Comprehensive Plan and recommend

[...]

of consistency with the Comprehensive Plan and recommend APPROVAL of the requested I-
1/I-5 Restricted (Industrial District- Light). The applicant was present for the hearing and agreed 
with the staff’s recommendation. No speakers were present to speak during the public 
comment.  

Staff indicated that one hundred thirty-seven (137) notices were sent to the property owners 

and residents extending beyond 800 feet surrounding the property, and that staff had received 
one (1) response in favor and two (2) responses in opposition of the request.  

After discussion regarding the current and proposed use and wastewater disposal, a motion

[...]

12-23-30-0000-00-057, 12-23-30-0000-00-054, and 
12-23-30-0000-00-026 

SIZE / ACREAGE: 3.82 acres 

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION: The notification area for this public hearing was 500 feet 
[Chapter 30-40(c)(3a) of the Orange County Code requires 300 
feet].  Three hundred sixty-six (366) notices were mailed to 
those property owners in the surrounding area.  

COMMUNITY MEETING: An in-person community meeting was held on January 20, 
2026, and is summarized further in this report. 

PROPOSED USE: Thirty-eight (38) townhomes 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

[...]

The staff report was presented to the PZC with the recommendation that they make a finding 
of consistency with the Comprehensive Plan and recommend APPROVAL of the R-2 
(Residential District) zoning. The applicant was present for the hearing and agreed with staff’s 
recommendation. 

Staff indicated that three hundred sixty-six (366) notices were sent to property owners and 
residents within the 500 feet surrounding the property and that one (1) response was received 
in support of the request and two (2) were received in opposition. 

Commissioner Fernandez expressed concern about the proximity to single-family homes to

[...]

PARCEL ID NUMBER: 21-22-32-2337-01-530 and 21-22-32-2337-01-540 

SIZE / ACREAGE: 0.62- gross acre 

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION: The notification area for this public hearing was 500 feet 
[Chapter 30-40(c)(3a) of the Orange County Code requires 300 
feet].  One thousand eight hundred sixty four (1864) notices 
were mailed to those property owners in the surrounding area.  

COMMUNITY MEETING: An in-person community meeting was held on January 08, 
2026, and is summarized further in this report. 

PROPOSED USE: Two (2) Mobile Homes (one on each lot)

[...]

consistency with the Comprehensive Plan and recommend APPROVAL of the requested R-T-1 
(Mobile Home Subdivision District) zoning. The applicant was present for the hearing and agreed 
with staff’s recommendation. No speakers were present during the public comment portion. 

Staff indicated that one thousand eight hundred and sixty-four (1,864) notices were sent to 
property owners and residents extending beyond 500 feet surrounding the property, and that staff 
had received two (2) responses in favor and three (3) responses in opposition to the request. The 
main concerns shared were that the lots were too small to have a mobile home, and concerns